FORM PTO-1595	12-12-20)U3 ————————————————————————————————————
1-31-92		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
R		Patent and Trademark Office
*	1026207	70
Mail Stop ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES, Direct		
United States Postal Service Express Mail Mailing Label No. EV		<u>. 1</u>
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	20.2.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Stein Industries, Inc.		Name: Ingersoll-Rand Company
		g 5
3. Nature of Conveyance:		Address: 12999 St. Charles Rock Road
		Name: Ingersoll-Rand Company Address: 12999 St. Charles Rock Road Bridgeton, MO 63044 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No
X Assignment _ Merger		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No
_ Security Agreement Change of Name		
_ Other:		
Execution Date: September 18, 2002		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/759,890		B. Patent No.(s)
Filed: January 12, 2001		
Add	itional numbers attached?	Vac. V Na
Additional numbers attached? _ Yes X No		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence c should be mailed: 	_	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
David B. Smith		11
Michael Best & Friedrich LLP		
3773 Corporate Parkway Suite 360 Center Valley, Pennsylvania 18034		
•		
Phone: 262-956-6560		
	-	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
		X Enclosed
12/11/2003 LMUELLER 00000122 09759090		X Deficiencies in fee charged to Deposit Account
01 FC:8021 40.00 0P	F	8. Deposit account number: 09-0260
)	DO NOT USE THIS SI	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is Loverand core	ect and any attached copy is a true-copy of the original document.
Sheldon L. Wolfe (Reg. No. 43,996)		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	December 5, 2003 Date
Attorney File 048576-9007-01 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	ses meruding cover sheet, at	tacriments, and document: 2
N r = 2		

cc: Docketing

T:\clienta\048576\9007\F0068389.1

PATENT REEL: 014769 FRAME: 0507

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Stein Industries, Inc., having an office and principal place of business at 7153 Northland Drive North, Brooklyn Park, Minnesota 55428, a Wisconsin corporation, ("Stein") is the owner of the trademark FRESH MANAGEMENT and Design, an application for registration of that mark filed November 9, 1999 under U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 75/844,784;

WHEREAS, by virtue of Assignments recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and provisions in employment agreements with each inventor, Stein is the owner of United States Application Serial No. 09/759,890 filed January 12, 2001 in the names of John Mayer, James Van't Slot, and Daniel Rawlings;

WHEREAS, Ingersoll Rand Company, having an office and principal place of business at 12999 St. Charles Rock Road, Bridgeton, Missouri 63044, a New Jersey corporation, ("IR") is desirous of acquiring Stein's entire right, title, and interest in and to said mark; and

WHEREAS, IR is desirous of acquiring from Stein their entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the aforesaid patent application and the invention therein described and claimed.

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by IR, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Stein does hereby assign unto IR their right, title, and interest in and to: said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the above-identified U.S. trademark application of said mark; and the above referenced patent application and the invention therein described and claimed to the full end of the term for which any Letters Patent is or may be granted from said application.

Michael J. Spein Co-Chairman of the Board

On this /8 day of steptends, 2002, before me personally appeared Michael J. Stein to me personally known, who, being duly sworn, did say that he is Co-Chairman of the Board of Stein Industries, Inc.; and that the foregoing instrument was executed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors and said Stein Industries, Inc. acknowledged the instrument to be the free act and deed of the corporation.

SEAL

RECORDED: 12/05/2003

TERRY Y. KRAUS

NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA

ANOKA COUNTY

My Corryn. Expires Jan. 31, 2005

PATENT REEL: 014769 FRAME: 0508